<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2016 -</u> 347

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-117 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-117 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on April 12, 2016 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2016-117 should be amended by *deleting* the following due to a "Duplicate Refund."

DUNT		
.82		
(Make check payable to: Landis Title		
Corporation, 1117 E. Landis Ave., Suite D,		
it		

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2016-117 total should be changed to \$212,886.43. WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2016-117 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk